PROJECT:	Main Street Resurfacing, High Street to Kaahumanu Avenue a Kaahumanu Avenue Resurfacing, Main Street to Hobron Aven				2		e e				
PROJECT NO.: NH-032-1(010) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 2.84 Miles									STATE OF HAWAII		
ISLAND: M	aui DISTRICT: Wailuku TYPE CODE: 05			MAUI PAVING, LLC			MASTER	JAS. W. G	LOVER, LTD.	DEPART	TMENT OF
DATE ADVI	ERTISED: Internet Posting - November 7, 2014	** NOTE: Quantities				BUILD	ERS, INC.				ORTATION /S DIVISION
BID OPENE	ED: January 15, 2015	shown in this column are for		**							
COMPLETI	ON TIME: One Hunder Twenty (120) Working Days	in-house use only:									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$74,000.00	L.S.	\$64,116.00	L.S.	\$47,100.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00
212.0100	Archaeological Monitoring	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
301.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	2,100 Ton	TON	137.00	\$287,700.00	151.71	* \$318,591.00	271.00	\$569,100.00	145.00	\$304,500.00
401.0200	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement, Mix No. IV	16,000 Ton	TON	131.00	\$2,096,000.00	156.12	* \$2,497,920.00	264.00	\$4,224,000.00	145.00	\$2,320,000.00
401.0500	Leveling Course, Mix No. V	100 Ton	TON	179.00	\$17,900.00	354.68	\$35,468.00	430.00	\$43,000.00	200.00	\$20,000.00
413.0100	Longitudinal Joint Stabilizer	125,000 S.F.	S.F.	0.70	\$87,500.00	0.84	* \$105,000.00	0.97	\$121,250.00	0.75	\$93,750.00
414.0100	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	1,300 C.Y.	C.Y.	102.00	\$132,600.00	73.56	* \$95,628.00	145.00	\$188,500.00	75.00	\$97,500.00
415.0100	Cold Planing	140,000 S.Y.	S.Y.	3.70	\$518,000.00	5.84	* \$817,600.00	7.28	\$1,019,200.00	4.50	\$630,000.00
603.1200	Clean Existing Culverts	F.A	F.A.	F.A.	\$150,000.00	F.A.	\$150,000.00	F.A.	\$150,000.00	F.A.	\$150,000.00
606.0300	Terminal Section, Type "Fleat-350"	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,130.00	L.S.	\$9,477.00	L.S.	\$7,160.00	L.S.	\$8,500.00
623.1010	Traffic Signal Assembly (One Way, 12-Inch, One Vertical, Programmable Visibility Head with Slipfitter Mounting)	42 Each	EACH	4,090.00	\$171,780.00	4,661.28	* \$195,773.76	4,750.00	\$199,500.00	3,750.00	\$157,500.00
623.1020	Traffic Signal Assembly (Two Way, 12-Inch, Two Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	23 Each	EACH	1,950.00	\$44,850.00	2,218.32	* \$51,021.36	2,690.00	\$61,870.00	2,250.00	\$51,750.00
623.1030	Traffic Signal Assembly (Three Way, 12-Inch, Three Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	13 Each	EACH	2,970.00	\$38,610.00	3,383.64	* \$43,987.32	4,100.00	\$53,300.00	3,000.00	\$39,000.00
623.1040	Traffic Signal Assembly (One Way, 12-Inch, One Vertical with Bracket Mounting)	18 Each	EACH	992.00	\$17,856.00	1,130.22	* \$20,343.96	1,460.00	\$26,280.00	1,200.00	\$21,600.00
<u> </u>					·					Sheet No. 1 of 6	Sheets

PROJECT: Main Street Resurfacing, High Street to Kaahumanu Avenue and Kaahumanu Avenue Resurfacing, Main Street to Hobron Avenue						t					
PROJECT NO.: NH-032-1(010) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 2.84 Miles						×				STATE OF HAWAII	
ISLAND: N	laui DISTRICT: Wailuku TYPE CODE: 05			MAUI PA	VING, LLC	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	MASTER	JAS. W. G	LOVER, LTD.	<b>DEPARTMENT OF</b>	
DATE ADV	ERTISED: Internet Posting - November 7, 2014	** NOTE: Quantities				BUILD	ERS, INC.				ORTATION 'S DIVISION
BID OPENI	ED: January 15, 2015	shown in this column are for									=
COMPLET	ION TIME: One Hunder Twenty (120) Working Days	in-house use only.									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.1050	Traffic Signal Assembly (Two Way, 12-Inch, Two Vertical with Bracket Mounting)	6 Each	EACH	1,980.00	\$11,880.00	2,260.44	* \$13,562.64	2,950.00	\$17,700.00	2,200.00	\$13,200.00
623.1060	Traffic Signal Assembly with Backplate (One Way, 12-Inch, One Vertical with Mast Arm Mounting)	52 Each	EACH	1,320.00	\$68,640.00	1,502.28	* \$78,118.56	1,850.00	\$96,200.00	1,500.00	\$78,000.00
623.1070	Traffic Signal Assembly with Backplate (One Way, 12-Inch, One Vertical, Prog. Visibility Head with Mast Arm Mounting)	3 Each	EACH	4,320.00	\$12,960.00	4,921.02	* \$14,763.06	5,300.00	\$15,900.00	4,000.00	\$12,000.00
623.2010	Pedestrian Countdown Signal Assembly (One Way, 12-Inch, One Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	1 Each	EACH	733.00	\$733.00	835.38	* \$835.38	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	800.00	\$800.00
623.2020	Pedestrian Countdown Signal Assembly (Two Way, 12-Inch, Two Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	4 Each	EACH	1,500.00	\$6,000.00	1,712.88	* \$6,851.52	2,350.00	\$9,400.00	1,500.00	\$6,000.00
623.2030	Pedestrian Countdown Signal Assembly (One Way, 12-Inch, One Vertical with Bracket Mounting)	98 Each	EACH	832.00	\$81,536.00	947.70	* \$92,874.60	1,275.00	\$124,950.00	900.00	\$88,200.00
623.3010	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) One Loop	65 Each	EACH	873.00	\$56,745.00	994.50	* \$64,642.50	1,346.00	\$87,490.00	800.00	\$52,000.00
623.3020	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Two Loops	6 Each	EACH	1,750.00	\$10,500.00	1,989.00	\$11,934.00	2,690.00	\$16,140.00	1,600.00	\$9,600.00
623.3030	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Three Loops	9 Each	EACH	2,620.00	\$23,580.00	2,983.50	* \$26,851.50	4,040.00	\$36,360.00	2,400.00	\$21,600.00
623.3040	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Four Loops	22 Each	EACH	3,490.00	\$76,780.00	3,978.00	\$87,516.00	5,390.00	\$118,580.00	3,200.00	\$70,400.00
623.3050	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Six Loops	19 Each	EACH	5,240.00	\$99,560.00	5,967.00	\$113,373.00	8,080.00	\$153,520.00	4,800.00	\$91,200.00
629.0301	4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (White)	44,500 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$47,550.00	L.S.	\$22,230.00	L.S.	\$16,500.00	L.S.	\$65,000.00
629.0302	4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (Yellow)	24,500 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$47,850.00	L.S.	\$43,290.00	L.S.	\$40,700.00		\$49,000.00
List										Sheet No. 2 of 6	Sheets

PROJECT:	Main Street Resurfacing, High Street to Kaahumanu Avenue a Kaahumanu Avenue Resurfacing, Main Street to Hobron Aven										
PROJECT NO.: NH-032-1(010) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 2.84 Miles										STATE OF HAWAII	
ISLAND: M	aui DISTRICT: Wailuku TYPE CODE: 05			MAUI PA	VING, LLC	MAUI MASTER BUILDERS, INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		DEPARTMENT OF	
DATE ADVE	ERTISED: Internet Posting - November 7, 2014	** NOTE: Quantities								TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
BID OPENE	D: January 15, 2015	shown in this column are for	: 1					1)			
COMPLETION	ON TIME: One Hunder Twenty (120) Working Days	in-house use only:									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.0303	Double 4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (Yellow)	5,500 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$13,150.00	L.S.	\$15,795.00	L.S.	\$14,870.00	L.S.	\$11,000.00
629.0304	8 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (White)	18,500 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$51,000.00	L.S.	\$22,230.00	L.S.	\$20,900.00	L.S.	\$46,250.00
629.0306	12 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (White)	3,400 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$15,950.00	L.S.	\$2,340.00	L.S.	\$2,200.00	L.S.	\$13,600.00
629.0307	12 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (Yellow)	400 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,960.00	L.S.	\$1,404.00	L.S.	\$1,300.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00
629.0308	4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (White Guide Lines)	15,800 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$30,400.00	L.S.	\$17,550.00	L.S.	\$16,600.00	L.S.	\$23,700.00
629.0401	Crosswalk Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	230 Lane	L.S.	L.S.	\$52,200.00	L.S.	\$108,108.00	L.S.	\$102,000.00	L.S.	\$69,000.00
629.0501	Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	275 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$13,450.00	L.S.	\$42,120.00	L.S.	\$39,700.00	L.S.	\$55,000.00
629.0700	Pavement Symbol (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	150 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$12,700.00	L.S.	\$5,733.00	L.S.	\$5,400.00	L.S.	\$22,500.00
629.0701	Yield Pavement Marking (Shark's Teeth Marking) (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	5 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$525.00	L.S.	\$351.00	L.S.	\$330.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
629.0801	Type "A" Pavement Marker	2,200 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,500.00	L.S.	\$6,552.00	L.S.	\$6,200.00	L.S.	\$11,000.00
629.0802	Type "C" Pavement Marker	2,400 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$13,250.00	L.S.	\$7,020.00	L.S.	\$6,600.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00
629.0803	Type "D" Pavement Marker	220 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,110.00	L.S.	\$1,404.00	L.S.	\$1,100.00	L.S.	\$1,100.00
629.0805	Type "H" Pavement Marker	700 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,820.00	L.S.	\$2,925.00	L.S.	\$2,800.00	L.S.	\$2,100.00
630.0500	Type "A" Route Marker Assembly	26 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,950.00	L.S.	\$15,366.00	L.S.	\$1,100.00	L.S.	\$46,800.00
-										Sheet No. 3 of 6	Sheets

PROJECT:	CT: Main Street Resurfacing, High Street to Kaahumanu Avenue and Kaahumanu Avenue Resurfacing, Main Street to Hobron Avenue										
PROJECT NO.: NH-032-1(010) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 2.84 Miles					e .					STATE OF HAWAII	
ISLAND: M	aui DISTRICT: Wailuku TYPE CODE: 05			MAUI PA	VING, LLC	MAUI MASTER		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		DEPARTMENT OF	
DATE ADVI	ERTISED: Internet Posting - November 7, 2014	** NOTE: Quantities				BUILDERS, INC.				TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
BID OPENE	ED: January 15, 2015	shown in this column are for									
COMPLETI		in-house use only.									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
630.0510	Type "B" Route Marker Assembly	9 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,880.00	L.S.	\$10,295.00	L.S.	\$8,900.00	L.S.	\$11,925.00
630.0100	Panel for Destination Sign	400 S.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$15,800.00	L.S.	\$32,856.00	L.S.	\$17,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
630.0800	Street Name Sign	12 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,090.00	L.S.	\$935.00	L.S.	\$1,090.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00
630.0900	Street Name Sign on Traffic Signal Mast Arm	22 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$26,500.00	L.S.	\$56,496.00	L.S.	\$26,600.00	L.S.	\$14,375.00
630.1200	2.50 Inch Galvanized Square Tube Post for Destination Sign	26 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$9,090.00	L.S.	\$468.00	L.S.	\$9,800.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00
631.0100	Regulatory Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	205 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$91,200.00	L.S.	\$111,908.00	L.S.	\$91,600.00	L.S.	\$47,925.00
631.0101	Regulatory Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) without Post	100 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$13,150.00	L.S.	\$11,412.00	L.S.	\$13,250.00	L.S.	\$22,950.00
631.0200	Regulatory Sign (More than 10 Sq. Ft.) with Post	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$932.00	L.S.	\$5,518.00	L.S.	\$940.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00
631.0300	Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	28 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$15,200.00	L.S.	\$16,633.00	L.S.	\$15,300.00	L.S.	\$8,400.00
631.0301	Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) without Post	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$905.00	L.S.	\$1,170.00	L.S.	\$900.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00
631.0500	Bikeway Sign with Post	3 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,690.00	L.S.	\$948.00	L.S.	\$1,700.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00
631.0510	Construction Sign with Post	24 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$55,100.00	L.S.	\$7,020.00	L.S.	\$55,900.00	L.S.	\$24,000.00
632.0120	Reflector Marker (RM-5) on Existing Guardrail	105 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,570.00	L.S.	\$2,482.00	L.S.	\$3,600.00	L.S.	\$11,000.00
632.0200	Mile Post Marker And Supplemental Route Number Plate with Post	10 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,470.00	L.S.	\$2,821.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$2,800.00
632.0300	Mile Post Marker And Supplemental Route Number Plate without Post	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$439.00	L.S.	\$2,821.00	L.S.	\$450.00	L.S.	\$300.00
632.0400	Type II Object Marker With Post	15 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,420.00	L.S.	\$6,737.00	L.S.	\$3,450.00	L.S.	\$3,750.00
								<b> </b>		Sheet No. 4 of 6	Sheets

Sheet No. 4 of 6 Sheets

PROJECT:	Main Street Resurfacing, High Street to Kaahumanu Avenue ar Kaahumanu Avenue Resurfacing, Main Street to Hobron Avenu										
PROJECT NO.: NH-032-1(010) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 2.84 Miles					5					STATE	DE 11979/911
ISLAND: M	aui DISTRICT: Wailuku TYPE CODE: 05	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		MAUI PA	VING, LLC	MAUI MASTER		JAS. W. GL	LOVER, LTD.	STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF	
DATE ADVE	ERTISED: Internet Posting - November 7, 2014	** NOTE: Quantities				BUILDERS, INC.				TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
BID OPENE	D: January 15, 2015	shown in this column are for									
COMPLETION		in-house use only									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
632.0410	Type III Object Marker With Post	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$462.00	L.S.	\$716.00		\$500.00	L.S.	\$600.00
634.0000	Portland Cement Conrete Sidewalk	30 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$64,150.00	L.S.	\$33,217.00	L.S.	\$77,000.00	L.S.	\$36,000.00
638.0200	Curb, Type 2D	800 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$80,100.00	L.S.	\$33,057.00	L.S.	\$86,200.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00
638.0300		150 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	* *		3300			L.S.	
	Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG				\$65,800.00	L.S.	\$12,972.00		\$22,000.00		\$30,000.00
643.0100	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A _	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
645.0100	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$147,500.00	L.S.	\$297,882.00	L.S.	\$240,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,810.00	L.S.	\$3,125.00	L.S.	\$3,100.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
650.0000	Curb Ramp, Type "A"	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$14,900.00	L.S.	\$20,834.00	L.S.	\$16,200.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
650.0000	Curb Ramp, Type "B"	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$14,900.00	L.S.	\$46,201.00	L.S.	\$11,500.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00
694.0100	Project Sign	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,080.00	L.S.	\$3,510.00	L.S.	\$4,200.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00
699.0100	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 percent of the Sum of All Items										
	Excluding the Bid Price of this Item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$310,000.00	L.S.	\$250,380.00	L.S.	\$263,700.00	L.S.	\$330,600.00
						ı					
7						2		÷			-
								ž.			
										Sheet No. 5 of 6	Sheets

PROJECT: Main Street Resurfacing, High Street to Kaahumanu Avenue Kaahumanu Avenue Resurfacing, Main Street to Hobron Avenue PROJECT NO.: NH-032-1(010) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 2.84  ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku TYPE CODE: 05  DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - November 7, 2014  BID OPENED: January 15, 2015  COMPLETION TIME: One Hunder Twenty (120) Working Days		** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.		MAUI PA	VING, LLC		MASTER ERS, INC.	JAS. W. GI	-OVER, LTD.	DEPART TRANSP	OF HAWAII FMENT OF ORTATION /S DIVISION
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	A. Sum of All Items				\$5,492,343.00	*	\$6,323,081.16		\$8,763,180.00		\$5,698,175.0
	B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amour Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 2			-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.0
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)	,			\$5,492,343.00		\$6,323,081.16		\$8,763,180.00		\$5,698,175.0
+	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this Ferdinand Cafigal, Project Manager	2-5-15	ate				* Corrected Amount			Sheet No. 6 of 6	